● Complete product range for the
standard pneumatic system
● Single valves for standard
applications
● Manifold systems for
simple assembly
● Highly successful sealing sys-
tem for outstanding reliability

The valve with double intelligence
Issue 07/99[8] [9] [10]
How to order...
[1]  valve size / threat size
0A = G 1/8
1B = G 1/4
2C = G 3/8
3D = G 1/2 (1)
0P = 1/8 NPT
1R = 1/4 NPT
2S = 3/8 NPT
3T = 1/2 NPT (1)
[3]  operator type
electro-pneumatical
1 = internal air supply
2 = external air supply
pneumatical
D = pilot
[7]  manual override / connector
electro-pneumatical
1 = without
2 = with detend
3
pneumatical
5 = threat size M5
= without detend
[9]  voltage / operator type
pneumatical
electro-pneumatical
2 = 12 VDC
3 = 24 VDC
4 = 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
5 = 48 VDC
8 = 110/120 VAC 50/60 Hz
9 = 220/240 VAC 50/60 Hz
0
pneumatical
2
9
=
=
pilot / pilot
pilot / spring
= without solenoid
[5]  operator type
A = single pilot / pneumatical
D = double pilot (3) (5)
(1) from 2000
(2) WV = way valve
NO = normally open
NC = normally closed
APB = all ports blocked
COE = central open exhaust
COP = central open pressure
(3) only in combination with connector type,
see code [10] ... A (ISO / DIN 43650 type C)
(4) only in combination with two double pilot,
see code [5] ... D (ISO / DIN 43650 type C)
(5) only in 24 VDC see code [9] ... 3
[2]  valve function (2)
3 = 3/2-WV-NO
4 = 3/2-WV-NC
5 = 5/2-WV
6 = 5/3-WV-APB
7 = 5/3-WV-COE
8 = 5/3-WV-COP
A = 2x3/2-WV-NC
B = 2x3/2-WV-NO
C = 2x3/2-WV-NO/NC
[4]  operator type
electro-pneumatical
1 = internal air supply
2 = external air supply